Nature Conservation (Mount Mugga Mugga Nature Reserve) Activities Declaration 2015 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2015-282

made under the

Nature Conservation Act 2014, s256 (Conservator may make activities declarations)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Nature Conservation (Mount Mugga Mugga Nature Reserve) Activities Declaration 2015 (No1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

Note Section 81 of the *Legislation Act 2001* applies to the exercise of a power to make an appointment or statutory instrument given by a law that has been notified but has not commenced.

3 Application

This instrument applies to an area reserved in the Territory Plan as a nature reserve and identified in the map in the schedule as the Mount Mugga Mugga Nature Reserve (Reserve).

4 Declaration

I, reasonably believing that certain activities if carried out on Mount Mugga Mugga Nature Reserve may have a negative impact on the reserve, declare that in the Reserve:

- the activities listed in Column 1 of the schedule are prohibited; and
- the activities listed in Column 2 of the schedule are restricted and may only be carried out if the requirements identified in Column 2 are complied with for the relevant activity.

Dr Annie Lane Conservator of Flora and Fauna 10 June 2015

SCHEDULE ACTIVITIES DECLARATION

Column 1		Column 2	
PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES		RESTRICTED ACTIVITIES	
NO EQUESTRIAN ACTIVITIES	PHY .	DOGS ON LEASH	Ä
NO CAMPING		MOUNTAIN BIKE RIDING/CYCLING On marked Centenary Trail and management trails only	
NO FIRES		ENVIRONMENT VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES May be conducted only in accordance with approved volunteer works programs	
NO FIREWOOD COLLECTION			
NO MOTORISED VEHICLES	Castic Control		

MAP

